
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5127
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
ENCROACHMENT OF RAILWAY LAND
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;UTTAMRAO NATHUJI DHIKALE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway employees and other people have encroached upon the railway land for agriculture purposes between and near the railway line from Chhatrapati Shivaji Terminus to Kalyan and Churchgate to Borivali in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the area of land encroached upon thereby;

(c) if so, the steps being taken to get the railway land vacated; and

(d) the time by which the land would be got freed from the encroachers?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a): No land has been encroached upon by any person for agriculture purposes.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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